XL-FW1116-01 Rev A 1
FW17EKFW17EK
FIFTH WHEEL
OWNERS MANUAL
You must read
and understand
the instructions in this manual
before operating your fifth wheel.

3.2.1 General fifth wheel inspection. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
3.2.2 Inspection of locking mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
3.2.3 Lock adjustment procedure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
3.2.4 Adjustment of sliding fifth wheel mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2 XL-FW1116-01 Rev A
1. Component Part Identification and Specifications
1.1 Identification of Component Parts
“Weightsaver”
Mounting Bracket
Fifth Wheel Model
No.
“ISO/DIN Style”
Mounting Bracket
Fifth Wheel Model
No.
FW17EK-IS-160 150 kN 20 tonne 160 mm
FW17EK-IS-190 150 kN 20 tonne 190 mm
FW17EK-IS-215 150 kN 20 tonne 215 mm
*Fifth Wheel Height "H" Includes Weightsaver Mounting Plate Thickness
*Fifth Wheel Height "H" Does Not Include Mounting Plate Thickness
Max.  Fifth Wheel
D-Value Vertical Load Height*  "H"
FW17EK-W1-150 150 kN 20 tonne 150 mm
FW17EK-W1-175 150 kN 20 tonne 175 mm
FW17EK-W1-200 150 kN 20 tonne 200 mm
FW17EK-W1-240 150 kN 20 tonne 240 mm
Max.  Fifth Wheel
D-Value Vertical Load Height*  "H"
"H"
12° min. 12° min.